TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900720257

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RRI Franchisor, LLC		07/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHR Extended Stay, LLC	
Street Address:	22 Sylvan Way	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97371576	ARISE SUITES
Serial Number:	97305691	AWHILE
Registration Number:	5292531	ECCO SUITES
Registration Number:	5406466	ECCO SUITES
Serial Number:	97300581	ECHO SUITES
Serial Number:	97116257	HAVENSTAY SUITES
Serial Number:	97116267	RESIDE SUITES
Serial Number:	97371773	ARISE SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	97300604	ECHO SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	97116261	HAVENSTAY SUITES BY WYNDHAM
Serial Number:	97116248	RESIDE SUITES BY WYNDHAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9737536620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9737536455 Phone:

Email: uspto.mail@wyndham.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0137

900722833

	22 Sylvan Way Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane	
SIGNATURE:	/susanlcrane/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice and Cover Sheet - 2#page1.tif source=Notice and Cover Sheet - 2#page2.tif

source=07.14.2022 - Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation - WHR Extended Stay LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0138

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RRI FRANCHISOR, LLC

The undersigned, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Delaware limited liability company is RRI Franchisor, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new article:
 - "1. The name of this Delaware limited liability company is WHR Extended Stay, LLC (the "Company")."
- The Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company was duly authorized on July 14, 2022 by the Company's sole member and the Company's board of managers acting without a meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company this 14th day of July, 2022.

Christine S. Boyle

Christine S. Boyle
Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 07/14/2022
FILED 12:40 PM 07/14/2022
SR 20222989173 - File Number 4321887

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007812 FRAME: 0139